Semester Lecture Plan

Name of the college: Government College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Sanquelim- Goa

Name of Faculty: Ms. Janeita Carvalho | Subject: HISTORY
Paper code: HIS 231 | Program/Course: S.Y.B.Com \ Division:
Academic year: 2024 — 2025 ] Semester: 111 \ Total Lectures: 45

Course Objective: a. To acquaint students with the history of human-environment interface

b. To examine the ecological and environmental changes through the ages.
c. To analyze the struggles to protect ecology and environment.

Course Learning Outcome

1. Identify key developments in environmental history.
2. ldentify the range of approaches of environmental history.
3. Describe and explain how the environment has shaped history and how humankind has shaped the environment.
4. Describe and assess the history of movements to protect and conserve the environment.
No. of . .
Month Lectures lectures LReslioy SRl e L Learning outcome ICT Tools Reference books
From: To: allotted covered




June-July

28/06/2024

06/07/2024

03

UNIT 1 : Definition and Scope-
Ecology, Eco-System

Students will learn about
the definition and scope
of Ecology and eco-system

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav and
Ramachandra Guha.
This Fissured land:
An ecological
history of India.
USA: University of
California Press.
1993.

08/07/2024

13/07/2024

03

UNIT 1: Definition and scope
of environment

Students will learn about
the Defintion and scope of
environment.

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav and
Ramachandra Guha.
This Fissured land:
An ecological
history of India.
USA: University of
California Press.
1993.

15/07/2024

20/07/2024

03

UNIT 1:
development:
Significance

Sustainable
Meaning and

Students will learn about
the Meaning and
Significance of sustainable
Development

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav
and Ramachandra
Guha. This
Fissured land: An
ecological history
of India. USA:
University of
California  Press.
1993.

July

22/07/2024

27/07/2024

03

UNIT 2: Hunting gathering,
Nomadic Pastoral Society

Students will learn about
the Human- Nature
Interaction

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav and
Ramachandra Guha.
This Fissured land:
An ecological
history of India.
USA: University of
California Press.
1993.

July-
August

29/07/2024

03/08/2024

03

UNIT 2: Development of
Agricultural Societies

Students will learn about
the  development  of
agricultural societies

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav
and Ramachandra
Guha. This
Fissured land: An
ecological history
of India. USA:
University of




California  Press.

1993.

05/08/2024

10/08/2024

03

UNIT 2: Role of religion and
culture in  environmental
conservation

Students will learn about
the role of religion in
environmental
conservation

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav and
Ramachandra Guha.
This Fissured land:
An ecological
history of India.
USA: University of
California Press.
1993.

August

12/08/2024

17/08/2024

03

UNIT 2: Role of religion and
culture in environmental
conservation

Students will learn about
the role of religion in
environmental
conservation

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav and
Ramachandra Guha.
This Fissured land:
An ecological
history of India.
USA: University of
California Press.
1993.

19/08/2024

24/08/2024

03

UNIT 2: state and ecology in
Pre colonial period

Students will learn about
the State and ecology in
Pre colonial period

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav and
Ramachandra Guha.
This Fissured land:
An ecological
history of India.
USA: University of
California Press.
1993.

26/08/2024

31/08/2024

03

UNIT 3: Forest Acts, Changing
Land use pattern

Students will learn about
the Forest Acts

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav and
Ramachandra Guha.
This Fissured land:
An ecological
history of India.
USA: University of
California Press.
1993.

Septembe
r

02/09/2024

07/09/2024

03

UNIT 3:
Railways

Deforestation:

Students will study about
the causes for
deforestation

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav and
Ramachandra Guha.
This Fissured land:
An ecological
history of India.
USA: University of
California Press.




1993.

09/09/2024

14/09/2024

03

UNIT 3: Deforestation; Mining

Students will learn about
the causes for
deforestation

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav and
Ramachandra Guha.
This Fissured land:
An ecological
history of India.
USA: University of
California Press.
1993.

16/09/2024

21/09/2024

03

UNIT 3: Developments of Hill
stations

Students will learn about
the Developments of hill
stations

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav and
Ramachandra Guha.
This Fissured land:
An ecological
history of India.
USA: University of
California Press.
1993.

23/09/2024

28/09/2024

03

UNIT 4: Chipko Movement

Students will learn about
the Chipko Movement

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav and
Ramachandra Guha.
This Fissured land:
An ecological
history of India.
USA: University of
California Press.
1993.

October

01/10/2024

05/10/2024

03

UNIT 4: Chipko Movement

Students will learn about
the chipko Movement

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav
and Ramachandra
Guha. This
Fissured land: An
ecological history
of India. USA:
University of
California  Press.
1993.

07/10/2024

12/10/2024

03

UNIT 4: Appiko Movement

Students will learn about
Appiko Movement

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav and
Ramachandra Guha.
This Fissured land:
An ecological
history of India.
USA: University of




California Press.
1993.

14/10/2024

19/10/2024

03

UNIT 4: Appiko Movement

Students will learn about
the Appiko Movement

Power point
presentation

Gadgil, Madhav and
Ramachandra Guha.
This Fissured land:
An ecological
history of India.
USA: University of
California Press.
1993.

21/10/2024

22/10/2024

02

Revision

Revision

Power point
presentation




