Semester Lecture Plan

Name of the college: Government College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Sanquelim- Goa									
	-	-							
Name of l	Faculty: Ms. Janeita Carva	alho	Subject: HISTORY						
Paper cod	le: HIS 231		Program/Cour	se: S	Y.B.Com	Division:			
Academic	e year: 2024 – 2025		Semester: III		,	Total Lectures:	45		
Course Objective: a. To acquaint students with the history of human-environment interface b. To examine the ecological and environmental changes through the ages. c. To analyze the struggles to protect ecology and environment.									
Course Learning Outcome 1. Identify key developments in environmental history. 2. Identify the range of approaches of environmental history. 3. Describe and explain how the environment has shaped history and how humankind has shaped the environment. 4. Describe and assess the history of movements to protect and conserve the environment.									
Month	Lectures From: To:	No. of lectures allotted	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	be	Learning outcome	ICT Tools	Reference books		

June-July	28/06/2024	06/07/2024	03	UNIT 1 : Definition and Scope- Ecology, Eco-System	Students will learn about the definition and scope of Ecology and eco-system	Power point presentation	Gadgil, Madhav and Ramachandra Guha. This Fissured land: An ecological history of India. USA: University of California Press. 1993.
				UNIT 1: Definition and scope		Power point presentation	Gadgil, Madhav and Ramachandra Guha. This Fissured land:
				of environment			An ecological
	00/07/2024		02		Students will learn about		history of India.
	08/07/2024		03		the Defintion and scope of environment.		USA: University of California Press.
		13/07/2024					1993.
		· ·				Power point	Gadgil, Madhav
						presentation	and Ramachandra
							Guha. This
							Fissured land: An
							ecological history
	15/07/2024	20/07/2024			Students will learn about		of India. USA:
				UNIT 1: Sustainable	the Meaning and		University of
				development: Meaning and	Significance of sustainable		California Press.
		/ /	03	Significance	Development		1993.
	22/07/2024	27/07/2024				Power point	Gadgil, Madhav and Ramachandra Guha.
						presentation	This Fissured land:
							An ecological
							history of India.
					Students will learn about		USA: University of
				UNIT 2: Hunting gathering,	the Human- Nature		California Press.
July	20/07/2024	02/02/2024	03	Nomadic Pastoral Society	Interaction	Dannan mai i	1993.
	29/07/2024	03/08/2024				Power point	Gadgil, Madhav
						presentation	and Ramachandra Guha. This
							Guha. This Fissured land: An
							ecological history
luke				UNIT 2: Development of	Students will learn about		of India. USA:
July- August			03	UNIT 2: Development of Agricultural Societies	the development of agricultural societies		University of

							California Press. 1993.
	05/08/2024	10/08/2024				Power point presentation	Gadgil, Madhav and Ramachandra Guha. This Fissured land: An ecological
			03	UNIT 2: Role of religion and culture in environmental conservation	Students will learn about the role of religion in environmental conservation		history of India. USA: University of California Press. 1993.
	12/08/2024	17/08/2024				Power point presentation	Gadgil, Madhav and Ramachandra Guha. This Fissured land: An ecological
August			03	UNIT 2: Role of religion and culture in environmental conservation	Students will learn about the role of religion in environmental conservation		history of India. USA: University of California Press. 1993.
	19/08/2024	24/08/2024				Power point presentation	Gadgil, Madhav and Ramachandra Guha. This Fissured land: An ecological
			03	UNIT 2: state and ecology in Pre colonial period	Students will learn about the State and ecology in Pre colonial period		history of India. USA: University of California Press. 1993.
	26/08/2024	31/08/2024				Power point presentation	Gadgil, Madhav and Ramachandra Guha. This Fissured land: An ecological history of India. USA: University of
			03	UNIT 3: Forest Acts, Changing Land use pattern	Students will learn about the Forest Acts		California Press. 1993.
	02/09/2024	07/09/2024				Power point presentation	Gadgil, Madhav and Ramachandra Guha. This Fissured land: An ecological
Septembe r			03	UNIT 3: Deforestation: Railways	Students will study about the causes for deforestation		history of India. USA: University of California Press.

							1993.
	09/09/2024	14/09/2024				Power point	Gadgil, Madhav and
						presentation	Ramachandra Guha.
							This Fissured land:
							An ecological
					Students will learn about		history of India.
					the causes for		USA: University of California Press.
			03	UNIT 3: Deforestation; Mining	deforestation		1993.
	16/09/2024	21/09/2024	05	Start 5. Derorestation, winnig		Power point	Gadgil, Madhav and
	10/03/2024	21/03/2024				presentation	Ramachandra Guha.
						P	This Fissured land:
							An ecological
							history of India.
				UNIT 3: Developments of Hill	Students will learn about		USA: University of
				stations	the Developments of hill		California Press.
			03		stations		1993.
	23/09/2024	28/09/2024				Power point	Gadgil, Madhav and
						presentation	Ramachandra Guha.
							This Fissured land:
							An ecological
							history of India.
							USA: University of
			03	LINUT 4. Chinks Maxament	Students will learn about		California Press. 1993.
-	01/10/2024	05/10/2024	05	UNIT 4: Chipko Movement	the Chipko Movement	Power point	Gadgil, Madhav
	01/10/2024	03/10/2024				presentation	and Ramachandra
						presentation	
							Guha. This
							Fissured land: An
							ecological history
							of India. USA:
							University of
							California Press.
					Students will learn about		1993.
October	0=//0/		03	UNIT 4: Chipko Movement	the chipko Movement		
	07/10/2024	12/10/2024				Power point	Gadgil, Madhav and
						presentation	Ramachandra Guha.
							This Fissured land:
				LINIT 4: Appiko Movement	Students will learn about		An ecological history of India.
			03	UNIT 4: Appiko Movement	Appiko Movement		history of India. USA: University of
			05	l			USA. University U

							California Press. 1993.
						Power point	Gadgil, Madhav and
						presentation	Ramachandra Guha.
							This Fissured land:
							An ecological
							history of India.
							USA: University of
				UNIT 4: Appiko Movement	Students will learn about		California Press.
	14/10/2024	19/10/2024	03		the Appiko Movement		1993.
				Revision		Power point	
	21/10/2024	22/10/2024	02		Revision	presentation	